

Confederate Motorcycle Parts Manual



Index

00000	Raw Materials
01000	Major Frame Parts
02000	Mainframe C&C Parts
03000	Mainframe Watercut Parts
04000	Swing Arm C&C Parts
05000	Swing Arm Watercut Parts
06000	Subframe C&C Parts
07000	Subframe Watercut Parts
11000	Engine and Primary
12000	Drivetrain
13000	Pre-Assembly Engine Modification
14000	Subframe Assembly
15000	Exhaust Assembly
20000	Swing Arm Assembly
25000	Transmission Assembly
30000	Rear Brake Assembly
31000	Clutch Assembly
32000	Shifter Assembly
40000	Front Brake Assembly
41000	Clutch Lever Assembly
50000	Rear Wheel Assembly
51000	Front Wheel Assembly
60000	Bodywork and Accesories
65000	Electrical Assembly
70000	Oil System
80000	Front Suspension

01000

Major Frame Parts

Qty	Old	New	Description	Model	Supplier	Part #
1	20029	01010	swing arm pivot mount		Nadler	B-1
1		01015	shock mount		Nadler	B-2
1	20026	01020	steering neck		Nadler	B-3
1	10022	01025	lower sub frame mount		Nadler	B-4
1		01030	backbone		San Francisco Pipe and Tube	B-5

02000
Mainframe CandC Parts

Qty	Old	New	Description	Model	Supplier	Part #
1	10008	02010	rear oil drain bung		Nadler	A-3
1	10006	02015	rear brake mount spud A		Nadler	A-5A
1	10006	02017	rear brake mount spud B		Nadler	A-5B
2	10010	02020	lower battery bracket spud		Nadler	A-6
1	10009	02025	upper battery bracket spud		Nadler	A-7
1	10013	02035	90 degree oil distributor		Nadler	A-9
4	10002	02040	shock mount spud		Nadler	A-10
2	10014	02045	front fuel tank mount spud		Nadler	A-14
1	10015	02050	rear fuel tank mount spud		Nadler	A-15
2	10007	02055	lower cross, motor mt spud		Nadler	A-17
2	10011	02060	clutch line hold down		Nadler	A-18
3	10005	02060	electric line hold down		Nadler	A-18
3	10012	02070	coil mt/reg mt/ground spud		Nadler	A-36
2	10020	02075	oil tank vent bung		Nadler	A-21
1	10001	02080	oil filler neck		Nadler	A-22
1	10021	02090	main ground spud		Nadler	A-36
1		02095	down tube bottom cap		Nadler	A-37
1		02105	shifter tube bracket		Nadler	A-40

03000
Mainframe Watercut Parts

Qty	Old	New	Description	Model	Supplier	Part #
1	cm-27	03010	rear butt plate		watercut	cm-27
1	cm-34	03020	top sub frame mount		watercut	cm-34
1	cm-35	03025	horn mount		watercut	cm-35
1	cm-25	03035	top motor mount plate		watercut	cm-25
2	cm-36	03040	front motor mount gusset		watercut	cm-36
1	cmsteer	03055	steering neck stop		watercut	cmsteer
1	cm-28	03060	chain tensioner mount		watercut	cm-28
1	cm-38	03065	top sub frame gusset		watercut	cm-38
1	10014	02045	chain tensioner spud		Nadler	A-14
1	cm-28	03075	chain tensioner mount gusset		watercut	cm-28
1		03080	brake switch tab		watercut	cm-14

04000
Swing Arm CandC Parts

Qty	Old	New	Description	Model	Supplier	Part #
1	20027	04015	left bearing housing		Nadler	D-6
1	20028	04020	right bearing housing		Nadler	D-5
2		01015	shock mount		Nadler	B-2
	D-11	04030	line hold down bung		Nadler	A-18
	D-13	04035	rear chain guard mount spud		Nadler	

05000
Swing Arm Water Cut Parts

Qty	Old	New	Description	Model	Supplier	Part #
1	D-19	05010	front chain guard mount		watercut	cm-31
	D-15	05015	fender gusset		watercut	cm-29
	D-16	05020	fender bracket		watercut	cm-37
		05030	exhaust mount, low pipes		watercut	cm-9
		05035	exhaust mount, high pipes		watercut	

14000
Subframe Assembly

Qty	Old	New	Description	Model	Supplier	Part #
1		14010	seat mount		Nadler	E-10
1		14015	sub frame		CMI	
1		14020	seat (apache solo, no spots)		LePepa Ent	L-090 LR-B
4		14025	rubber bushing		Margot	HB-851
2		14030	sub frame mount spacer		CMI	
2		14035	rubber bushing		Margot	HB-735
1		14040	seat mount bracket		Drag Specialties	DS-902013
1					Industrial Screw	
1					Industrial Screw	
1		14045	front subframe mount		CMI	
1		14050	battery box mount		CM-1	
1		14055	battery tray (modified)		Pauccho	121B
4		14060	battery box spuds		Nadler	G-6
2					Industrial Screw	
2	cm-12	07020	turn signal mount		Louisiana Hose and Rubber	CM-12
1	cm-13	07035	exhaust mount		Louisiana Hose and Rubber	CM-13
2	cm-14	14075	seat mount rear		Louisiana Hose and Rubber	CM-14
2	cm-15	07025	turn signal mount gusset		Louisiana Hose and Rubber	CM-15
	cm-16	07015	seat mount gusset		Louisiana Hose and Rubber	CM-16
1	cm-17	07043	electric box back		Louisiana Hose and Rubber	CM-17
2	cm-19	07045	electric box mount side		Louisiana Hose and Rubber	CM-19
1	cm-20	07040	electric box mount top		Louisiana Hose and Rubber	CM-20
4					Industrial Screw	
4					Industrial Screw	
4		14115	grommet			
2		14110	sub frame pin		Nadler	E-17
5					Industrial Screw	
3					Industrial Screw	
5					Industrial Screw	
1					Industrial Screw	
2					Industrial Screw	
6					Industrial Screw	
		07041	electric box mount top			CM-20G
1(2)		14115	rear peg		V-Twin	27-1602
1(2)		14120	rear peg clevis		V-Twin	27-0051

14000
Subframe Assembly

14130	cap nut for bottom mount		Drag Specialties	DS-190913
14022	2 person seat			
14140	battery mount gusset		watercut	cm-50

25000
Transmission Assembly

Qty	Old	New	Description	Model	Supplier	Part #
1		25010	Roll Pin		H-D	601
					Custom Chrome	93-556
4		25015	Pin-Pillowblock Hollow Dowel		H-D	609
1		25020	Set Screw Shift Fork Shaft		H-D	3784
4			1/4-20 x 1 1/4" Hex Hd (Grd 5)		H-D	3993
1			1/4-20 x 2 1/4" Allen Hd		V-Twin	8907-5
					H-D	4717A
4			1/4-20 x 1" Allen Hd		V-Twin	8907-5
					H-D	4741-A
5			1 3/16x1 3/8x5/16 washer		V-Twin	17-9853
					MidWest	96-659
					H-D	6003
1			1 1/32x1 1/16x1/16 washer		V-Twin	37-9195
					MidWest	40-318
					H-D	6016
1			7/16x1 1/8x3/64 washer		V-Twin	37-9133
					H-D	6497HW
4			9/32 x 5/8 x 1/16 washer		V-Twin	37-9135
					Custom Chrome	93-605
					H-D	6736
2			Nut (m/s & c/s)		V-Twin	12-0557
					MidWest	96-683
					H-D	35078-79
1			Shift Arm Adjuster Nut		V-Twin	12-0562
					MidWest	96-681
					H-D	7515
4		25025	Split Cage Bearing (c/s and m/s)		V-Twin	12-0366
					MidWest	96-608
					H-D	8876-A
1		25030	Retaining Ring		V-Twin	12-0938
					H-D	11016
6		25035	Retaining Ring (c/s & m/s)		V-Twin	12-0928
					MidWest	96-621
					H-D	11067
1		25040	Retaining Ring (shifter cam)		V-Twin	12-0948
					H-D	11083

25000
Transmission Assembly

1	25045	Retaining Ring (shifter shaft)	V-Twin	12-0950
			H-D	11150
1	25050	Seal (shifter shaft)	V-Twin	14-0149
			MidWest	95-367
			H-D	12045
1		Washer for Neutral Switch	V-Twin	15-0685
			H-D	33043-80
1	25055	Cam Follower Gear Shifter	V-Twin	17-0516
			MidWest	96-695
			H-D	34085-79A
1	25060	Shifter Cam Pawl	V-Twin	17-0517
			MidWest	96-704
			H-D	34086-79
1	25065	Shifter Shaft Lever Spring	V-Twin	13-0132
			H-D	34087-79A
1	25070	Cam Follower Spring	V-Twin	13-9176
			H-D	34089-79
1	25075	Clutch Spacer O-Ring		
1		Shift Arm Adjuster Screw	V-Twin	17-9854
AsRq		Thrust Washer for Shift Cam	H-D	33205-80
AsRq		Thrust Washer for Shift Cam	H-D	33206-80
AsRq		Thrust Washer for Shift Cam	H-D	33207-80
AsRq		Thrust Washer for Shift Cam	H-D	33208-80
AsRq		Thrust Washer for Shift Cam	H-D	33209-80
AsRq		Thrust Washer for Shift Cam	H-D	33210-80
AsRq		Thrust Washer for Shift Cam	H-D	33211-80
AsRq		Thrust Washer for Shift Cam	H-D	33212-80
1	25080	Pillow Block Left Support w/ bearing	V-Twin	17-0515
			MidWest	96-698
			H-D	33326-79A
1	25085	Pillow Block Right Support w/ bearing	V-Twin	17-0514
			MidWest	96-696
			H-D	33332-79
1	25090	Sprocket Spacer	V-Twin	17-0546
			MidWest	96-615
			H-D	33334-79
1	25095	Neutral Switch	V-Twin	32-9065

25000
Transmission Assembly

					MidWest	17-72
1	25100	Retaining Ring		H-D		33900-59C
				V-Twin		12-0952
				MidWest		95-433
1	25105	Shift Fork Shaft		H-D		11161
1	25110	Shift Shaft Lever Assembly		H-D		34088-87
				V-Twin		21-2057
				MidWest		96-930
1	25115	Shift Fork (1st-2nd)		H-D		34084-86
				V-Twin		17-8081
				MidWest		96-699
				H-D		34191-79D
1	25120	Shift Fork (3rd-5th)		V-Twin		17-8082
				MidWest		96-700
				H-D		34193-79D
1	25125	Shift Fork (4th)		V-Twin		17-8083
				MidWest		96-701
1	25130	Spring Plate		H-D		34195-79D
				V-Twin		17-0538
				H-D		35068-79
				MidWest		78-195
1	25135	Top Cover Gasket		H-D		34904-86B
1	25140	Top Cover Gasket		H-D		33434-86A
1	25145	Shifter Cam		V-Twin		17-0513
				MidWest		96-697
				H-D		33320-79D
1	25150	Trap Door Gasket		MidWest		78-130
				H-D		35652-79B
1	25155	Transmission Case		Sputhe		8501
1	25160	Main Shaft		Andrews Products		296603
1	25165	Counter Shaft		Andrews Products		296700
				MidWest		96-478
1	25170	1st m/s		Andrews Products		296125
				MidWest		96-642
1	25175	1st c/s		Andrews Products		296120
				MidWest		96-643
2	25180	2nd m/s-3rd c/s		Andrews Products		296220

30000
Rear Brake Assembly

Qty	Old	New	Description	Model	Supplier	Part #
1	30001	30010	Rear Master Cylinder Mount		Watercut	CMPEG
1	30003	30015	Bearing		Motion Industries	3200J2RS
1	30004	30020	Foot Peg Spacer		Nadler	
1	30005	30025	Rear Brake Pushrod		Nadler	G-12
2	30006	30030	Master Cylinder Spacer		Nadler	G-1
1	30007	30035	5/16 Push Rod End (Tie Rod)		Motion Industries	VXM-5-G
1	30009	30040	Master Cylinder, Rear		Slater Bros. (Brembo)	13m/R40/c
1	30010	30045	Rear Brake Reservoir		Slater Bros. (Brembo)	10-4776-60
1	30011		1/8" brake hose 28"			110-4446-40
2	30012	30055	Clamps			
1	30013	30060	Foot Peg Clevis		V-Twin	27-1534
1	30014		3/8-18 x 1 1/2 skt head		Drag Specialties	DS-253483
1	30015		3/8-18 nylon locknut		Industrial Screw	
1	30016	30065	Footpeg		Industrial Screw	
2	30017		3/8 a&n		H-D (Northend Repair)	50643-82
2	30018		3/8- x skt head		Industrial Screw	
4	30019	30070	Banjo Washers		Earl's	178107
2	30020	30075	Banjo Fittings (modified)		Goodridge	44516
2	30021	30080	Banjo Bolt		PM	PM 0083-2010
1	30022	30085	Hose 3/16 x 8"		Goodridge	992-03-31SP
1	30023	30090	Rubber Brake Line		Edelman	308ST
1	30024	30095	Brake T		Drag Specialties	DS-222157
					Drag Specialties	DS-097028
					Midwest	90-447
					Tucker Rocky (Nempco)	49-4070
1	30025	30100	Stop Light Switch Rear		Drag Specialties	181100
2	30026		3/8 Washers		Industrial Screw	
2	30027		3/8-24 x 1" skt head		Industrial Screw	
1	30028	30105	Caliper RH feed 7.0mm pad		Slater Bros. (Brembo) P32F	20-5161-81
1	30029		3/8-24 x 2 1/4 hex head	GT	Industrial Screw	
1	30030	30110	Spring Washer		Tucker Rocky (Nempco)	49-2441
1	30031	30115	Rear Brake Caliper Bracket		Nadler (same as old 50003)	
1	30032	30120	Rear Brake Stay Spacer		Nadler	G-18
1	30033		3/8 a&n		Industrial Screw	
1	30034		3/8-16 x 1"		Industrial Screw	

30000

Rear Brake Assembly

1	30036	30125	Reservoir Mount		CMI	
1	CM Bk 30130		Brake Pedal Assembly		Louisiana Brake and Hose	CMBRAKE
1	30038		Footpeg Spacer	GT	Nadler	
1	30002	32110	Bearing Mount		Nadler	
1	30029b		3/8-24 x 2" hex head		Industrial Screw	
2	30040		1/4-24 x 2" skt head		Industrial Screw	
2	30041		1/4 a&n		Industrial Screw	
2	30045		1/4-20 x 3/4" skt head		Industrial Screw	
1	30046		1/4-20 nylon locknut		Industrial Screw	
		30140	spare bremsbo pads, rear		Slater Bros.	
1		30145	brake pedal assembly		CMI	

31000
Clutch Assembly

Qty	Old	New	Description	Model	Supplier	Part #
1	31001	31010	Inner Sproket Housing		Louisiana Hose and Rubber	cm-22
1	31002	31015	Sproket Housing		Nadler	H-19
1	31003	31020	Outer Sproket Housing		Louisiana Hose and Rubber	cm-21
1	31004	31025	Clutch Slave Cylinder Housing		Nadler	H-13A
1		31026	" Honda		Nadler	H-13B
1	31005	30130	Clutch Push Rod Bushing		Nadler	G-13
1	31006	31035	Clutch Push Rod Assembly		Nadler	G-14R
1	31007				035 is combo of old 006,007,008	G-14A
1	31008					G-14B
1	31009	31040	throw out bearing		Tucker Rockey	60-3167
					Drag Specialities	DS-194117
					H-D	37312-75
					Midwest	96-451

32000
Shifter Assembly

Qty	Old	New	Description	Model	Supplier	Part #
1	32001	32010	Footpeg		H-D	50647-82 LH
1	30013	30060	Foot Peg Clevis		V-Twin	27-1534
					Drag Specialties	DS-253483
1	32003	32020	Footpeg Spacer Dress Ring		Nadler	G-7
1	32004	32025	Bracket-Footpeg / Shifter		CMI	G-8
	32005	32030	Shift Pedal Bushing		Nadler	
1	32006	32035	Shift Peg		Drag Specialties	DS-241050
1	32007	32040	Shift Lever Arm Top		Louisiana Hose and Rubber CM-8 is 3207 and 32038	CM-8
1	32008		5/16-24 nylon locknut		Industrial Screw	
1	32009		3/8 a&n		Industrial Screw	
1	32010		3/8-24 x 2 1/4 hex head		Industrial Screw	
1	32011		1/4-20 x 1 hex head		Industrial Screw	
2	30007	30035	5/16 Push Rod End (Tie Rod)		Motion Industries	VXM-5-G
1	32014	32050	Shift Rod		Nadler	G-11
1	32015		1/4-20 x 1" socket head		Industrial Screw	
1	32016		1/4-20 nylon locknut		Industrial Screw	
1	32017	02105	shifter tube bracket		Nadler	A-40
2	32018		1/4-20 x 3/8 set screws		Industrial Screw	
1	32019	32060	Bushing		CMI	
1	32020	32065	Bushing		CMI	
1	32021	32070	Cross Over Tube		CMI	
1	32023	32075	Shaft, cross over		CMI	
1	32024	32080	Lever		Louisiana Hose and Rubbers	
2	32025		1/4-20 x 3/4" hex head		Industrial Screw	
2	32027		1/4-20 nylon locknut		Industrial Screw	
2	32029	32085	Lever (Middle)(1/4"tie rods)			
1	32030	32090	Lever (To Transmission) (mod.)		Tucker Rocky (Nempco)	21-5522
					Midwest	96-652
1	32031		3/8-18 x 1 1/2 skt head		Industrial Screw	
1	32032		3/18-18 nylon locknut		Industrial Screw	
1	32033	30110	Spring Washer		Tucker Rocky (Nempco)	49-2441
1	32035	32100	Arm		Louisiana Hose and Rubber	
1	30003	32105	Shifter Bearing		Motion Industries	3200J2RS
1	32037	32110	Bearing Housing		Nadler	G-9
1	32038	32115	Shift Lever Arm Bottom		Louisiana Hose and Rubber	CMSARMA

32000
Shifter Assembly

2	32040		1/4-24 x skt head			Industrial Screw
1	32028		1/4-28 x 1 1/2 skt head			Industrial Screw
1	32045		1/4-20 x 1 1/2 hex head			Industrial Screw
2	32050		1/4 a&n			Industrial Screw
1		32120	shifter assembly			CMI 32110,32115,32040

40000

Front Brake Assembly

Qty	Old	New	Description	Model	Supplier	Part #
1	40001	40010	Brembo Master Cyl. 16m/FRT		Slater Bros. (Brembo)	10-4620-86
1	40002	40015	Brembo Brake Caliper (Right)		Slater Bros. (Brembo)	20-5165-63
		40016	PM set (R&L), black		PM	
		40017	Brembo GP (right)		Slater Bros. (Brembo)	
1		40020	Brembo Brake Caliper (left)		Slater Bros. (Brembo)	20-5165-53
		40021	PM set (R&L), silver		PM	
		40022	Brembo GP, (left)		Slater Bros. (Brembo)	
1		40025	Flex Line (Narrow bar)		Tucker Rodney	222153
2	40004	40030	Flex Line		Tucker Rodney	12-923
1	40005	40035	Brake Line T		V-Twin	23-9227
					Drag Specialties	DS-097027
					Midwest	90-446
1	40007	40040	Banjo Fitting		PM	0083-2010
2	40008	30070	Banjo Washers		Goodridge	44516
		30075			Earl's	178107
1		40050	Banjo Bolt		Goodridge	992-03-31SP
4	40010		Bolt			
4	40011		Washers			
1	40012	40055	Right Bracket (modified) Brembo		watercut	CM-18
		40056	Right Bracket (modified) PM			
1	40013	40060	Left Bracket (modified) Brembo		watercut	CM-18
		40061	Left Bracket (modified) PM			
4	40014		3/8-24 x 1" skt head			
4	40015		3/8 a&n			
2	40016	40065	Fittings		Garner Westcott	
2	40021	40070	Spacers		Louisiana Hose and Rubber	CM-18b

60000

Bodywork and Accesories

Qty	Old	New	Description	Model	Supplier	Part #
1	60001	60010	Gas Tank		CMI	
1	60002	60015	Head Lamp Bucket		CMI	
1	60003	60020	Front Fender		CMI	
1	60004	60025	Rear Fender	Hcat	CMI	
1	60004	60026	Rear Fender	GT	CMI	
1	60005	60030	Headlight Bezel		Nadler	
1	60006	60035	Dash Housing		Nadler	CMSPEEDO
1	60007	60040	Speedo Kit - mph		Tucker Rocky (Nempco)	49-3304
			kph			
			O-ring			
1	cm-4	60050	Headlight Mounting Base		watcut	CM-4
2	cm-5	60055	Base Brackets		watcut	CM-5
2	60012	60060	Spacers		CMI	
2	60013	60065	Rubber grommets			
1	60014	60070	Tail Light Bracket Top		CMI	
1	60015	60075	License Plate Bracket		watcut	CM-6
1	60016	60080	Tail Light		K-D Lamp Company	259-9601
2	60018	60085	Crossover Fittings		Drag Specialties	DS-245259
					Midwest	21-163
1	60019	60090	Petcock		S & S	19-0453
					V-Twin	35-9092
					Midwest	21-240
1	60021	60100	Chain Guard		CMI	
2	60022	60105	Front Fender Bracket		watcut	cm-3
4	60023	60110	Rubber Washers		House of Rubber	
1	60039	60115	Headlight Bracket		CMI assembly of cm-4 & cm-5	
1	60040	60120	Headlight		Drag Specialties	DS-282070
					Midwest	7-26
1	60041	60125	Horn		Drag Specialties	DS-272111
					Midwest	16-33
1	60042	60130	fuel filter		Tucker Rocky (NEMPCO)	03-0507
1					Drag Specialties	DS-391663
1	60043	60135	Headlight Block		Nadler	G-17
4	60044	60140	Turn Signal, chrome		Drag Specialties	CH0003
			amber		Midwest	8-99
			red		Midwest	npr red

60000
Bodywork and Accessories

		60141	turn signal, black									CH0003
2	60045		Rubber Grommets									5152
1	60046	60150	Neutral Indicators									68024-92A
1	60047	60155	Oil Pressure Indicator Light									68020-92
1	60048	60160	Hi - Lo Indicator									68023-92A
1	60049	60175	Tail light bracket bottom									
1	60049	60180	tailight spud									
1	60070	60185	crossover hose									
1		60190	front tank mount									CMTANKF
2		60195	rear tank mount									CMTANKR
2		60200	side fender bracket									CM-2
1		60205	chain guard top									
1		60210	chain guard front									
1		60215	chain guard back									
		60220	key switch									
2		60225	turn signal spacer									G-19
		60230	seat pan seat mount									
		60235	seat pan bracket									
		60240	seat pan bracket									
2	60010		1/4-20 x 1" skt head									
3	60017		6-32 x 1" skt head									
4	60024		1/4-20 x 3/4 button head									
4	60025		1/4-20 nylon locknuts									
4	60026		1/4-20x3/4 botton head									
4	60027		1/4 a&n SS									
4	60028		1/4 nylon locknuts									
1	60033		1/4-20 x 1 button head									
1	60034		1/4-20 x 3/4 button head									
7	60036		1/4-20 x socket head									
7	60037		1/4 a&n									
7	60038		1/4-20 nylon locknuts									
2	60060		1/4-20 x button head									
2	60065		1/4-20 nylon locknuts									

65000
Electrical Assembly

Qty	Old	New	Description	Model	Supplier	Part #
1	65001	65010	Stator		Drag Specialties	152107
					Midwest	53-345
1	65002	65015	Spacer, rotor		H-D	29961-85
1	65003	65020	Rotor Assembly		H-D	29957-81B
1	65004	65025	Spacer		H-D	4329
1	65019	65030	Rotor Kit (PN's 015,020,025)		Chrome Specialties	30681
1	65005	65035	Regulator		Drag Specialties	201122B
1		65035	key switch			
1	65008	65045	Ignition Cover, chrome		Tucker Rocky (Nempco)	49-0785
					Midwest	89-304
		65046	ignition cover, black			
1	65009	65050	Battery		Interstate	YB16HL-A-LM
1	65010	65055	Starter		H-D	31390-91A
1	65011	65060	Single Fire Ignition		Drag Specialties	325312
1	65012	65065	Single Fire Coil		Drag Specialties	325487
1	65013	65070	Wire Set		Drag Specialties	172082B
1	65014a	65075	Voos Switch		V-Twin	32-9079
			Voos Switch		H-D	26557-83
1	65015a	65085	Timing Rotor		V-Twin	32-9087
					H-D	32402-83
1	65018	65105	Regulator Mount		CMI	
2	65006		1/4-20 x 1" Allen skt		Industrial Screw	
2	65016		1/4" Washer a&n		Industrial Screw	
2	65017		1/4" Lock Nut		Industrial Screw	

70000
Oil System

Qty	Old	New	Description	Model	Supplier	Part #
1	70001	70010	Oil Filter Housing		Nadler	H-12
7	70002	70015	Straight Fitting (1/8 NPT)		Drag Specialties	DS-22.45274
1	70004	70020	Fitting (1/8 NPT)		CMI	bruce
1	70006	70025	Filter		Chrome Specialties	270029
					Drag Specialties	DS-27511
1	70009	70035	Oil Temperature Gauge		Drag Specialties	DS-330033
4	70010	70040	90 Deg Fittings (1/8 NPT)		Drag Specialties	DS-245205
1	70013	70045	45 Deg Fitting (1/8 NPT)		Drag Specialties	DS-245200
1	70014	70050	3/8 x 14" Line		DAYCO	
1	70015	70055	3/8 x 16.5" Line		DAYCO	
1	70016	70060	3/8 x 15" Line		DAYCO	
1	70017	70065	3/8 x 23" Line		DAYCO	
1	70019	70070	3/8 x 65" Line		DAYCO	
1	70020	70075	1/4 NPT straight fitting			
1	70021	70080	90 Deg Fittings (1/4 NPT)		Tucker Rocky (Nempco)	04-1051
1	70023	70090	Clamp, oil seperator		Tucker Rocky (Nempco)	49-4120
1	70024	70095	oil pressure switch			
2	70025	70100	drain plug		Gardner-Westcott	C-20-20
2	70005		5/16-18x1/2		Industrial Screw	

80000

Front Suspension

Qty	Old	New	Description	Model	Supplier	Part #
2	80001	80010	Downtubes 31 1/8 (Anodized)		White Bros.	26-865
		80015	Downtubes 31 1/8 (Polished)		White Bros.	26-865P
1	80003	80020	Handlebars/Risers		CMI	
1	80005	80025	Riser Stud Kit		Custom Chrome	DS-222053
1	80007	80035	Right Hand Throttle Grip		S & S	19-0225
1	80040	80040	Left Hand Throttle Grip		S & S	19-0226
1	80008	80045	Throttle Cable (10 lb)		Barnett	337-83
					Barnett	336-83
1	80009	80050	Switch Housing		Drag Specialties	DS-290690
1	80055	80055	Switch Housing		Drag Specialties	DS-290691
1	80060	80060	Switch Housing		Drag Specialties	DS-290692
1	80065	80065	Switch Housing		Drag Specialties	DS-290693
2	80011	80070	5/16-18 x 1 nkl pit skt hd		Industrial Screw	
1	80012	80075	Mirror		PU	AP104
					Storz	
1	80017	80080	Upper Triple Clamp		Storz	
1	80018	80085	Lower Triple Clamp		Storz	
1	80086	80086	Triple Clamp Set		Storz	HD54WG.03
1	80019	80090	Neck Stem		Storz	TS-002
1	80020	80095	Left Turn Signal Switch		Drag Specialties	DS-272253
1	80021	80100	Dimmer / Horn Switch		Drag Specialties	DS-272252
1	80022	80105	Right Turn Signal Switch		Drag Specialties	DS-272251
1	80023	80110	Stop / Start Switch		Drag Specialties	DS-272250
1	80024	80115	Fork Stem Nut		Chrome Specialties	DS-160018
1	80120	80120	switch and housing assembly R		H-D	50643-82
1	80125	80125	switch and housing assembly L		H-D	50647-82
2	80014		5/16-18x1 plated allen skt		Industrial Screw	